Currency Provisions 

Section 5 oOl Loan CurrBncies.c ( a) For the purposes of
1-.rticle 24 of the .Agreement Establishing the Bank, the Loan 
is made and the princip .. ..l thereof is repayable 

(i) as to an amount not exceeding the equivalent of
eight hundred and eleven thousand, two hundred
Guyana dollars (G $811,200) in currency of the
United Kir1.::,.otlom; nnd

(ii) as to the balance, in Guyo.na dollars.

(b)The portion of tho Loan to be repaid in any of the
currencies specified in pare.graph (a) of this Section shall be 
repayable in such instalments as the Bank shall from time to